Capitol Woodcarvers - Oregon State Fair — 2017

Note: There will be free entry and parking for the day provided to all that sign
up for a session. You are free to sign up for two or more sessions in a row, or
for full days if you so desire.

Wednesday Aug. 30, 2017 Columbia Hall
l10amto 2 pm

1.

Jack Dalton 5. Everett Carter

2. Don Fromherz 6. Everett Koontz
3.
4. Ross Howard

Kaler Howard

2pmto 6 pm

1.
2.
3.
4.

Jack Dalton 5. Judy Barker (3:15- 6 pm)
Don Fromherz 6. Reed Barker (3:15- 6pm)
Everett Carter

Everett Koontz

6 pm to 10 pm (Close of Fair)

1.
2.
3.
4.

Jack Dalton

Charlie King

Everett Koontz

Denis & Donna Miller

Thursday Aug 31, 2017 Columbia Hall
l10amto 2 pm

1.

Jack Dalton 5. Reed Barker

2. Charlie King 6. Janice Besing
3.
4. Everett Koontz

Ken Lake

2pmto 6 pm

1.
2.
3.
4.

Jack Dalton
Bob Fisher 5. Bob Lanning
Don Curry 6. Janice Besing

6 pm to 10 pm (Close of Fair)

1.
2.
3.
4.

Jack Dalton
Charlie King
Bob Fisher
Everett Koontz



Please feel free to either email me at: jbdsalem@amail.com, or call me on my cell
phone: 503-931-9718 to reserve a time at the State Fair

If you are interested in entering a wood carving for judging at the fair please go to
the Oregon State Fair website via the following link:
https://osfcdn.s3.amazonaws.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/05/09204414/2017-
Crafts_Hobbies-v5917.pdf for more information.

Registration can be done online. Go to http://oregon.fairmanager.com.
1. Click on “Register” or “Sign in” (for return visits)
a. Use your first and last name and create a password.
2. Select “Department” (Crafts & Hobbies)
3. Select “Division” Wood Carving 152
a. There are several subsections of “Woodcarving”
I. 1521 Abstract
ii. 1522 Caricature
iii. 1523 Chip Carving
iv. 1524 Relief carving
v. 1529 Other (specify)
4. Select “Class” Class 1334 Woodcarving

Note: There are many other “Classes” available that | know our members excel at such
as Basketry, Egg Art, Gourds, Leather Craft, Woodworking, and Woodturning.

Deadline for entering is 10 PM, Tuesday, August 1, 2017. Delivery of competitive
entries is on Friday, August 11, noon to 6 PM, and Saturday, August 12, 10 am to 3 pm.
Enter through the Red Gate on 17" St and follow the signs to the Columbia Hall.

| hope our membership will be represented this year at the fair. We have so many
talented members that we should be able to make ourselves well known in the State

For those that sign up please plan on bringing something to work on during your time
there, and a collection of some or your carvings to display for the visitors to see.

Jack Dalton
State Fair Chairman 2017
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